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G.N.No. 204/1997 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 
PERMANENT APPOINTMENT 

The following permanent appointment with effect from 14th April, 1997 is h~reby notified:­
t 

DEPARTMEN'[M WORKS AND COMMlJNITY8.E.BYlCES 

DESIGNATION SALARY 

Mr. Ross Kamtaura Security $10,634 - 10,850 p.a. (Ml) 

DATED this 13th day of May, 1997. 

O.N.No. 205/1997 

ANGIE ITSIMAERA 
ACTING PUBLIC SERY..lCE_COMMlSSlONE.8. 

-------------- ----------------

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 
£ECTION 25 - NQIlCE.QF PROMOTION 

The provisional promotion of the following officer, is hereby notified for general infonnation; 

NAME 

Mr. William Pantok Star 

DEf..ARIMENT OF HEALTH 

PROMOTED FROM. 

Higher Clerical Officer 
$11,525 - 11,849 p.a. (C3 J 

PROMOTEDIQ 

Adplinistrative Officer 
$14,806 - 16,318 p.a. ! AP5 / 6 J 

I 

J 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal to the above promotion as pro'l,(ided under Section 25 of 
the Public service Act 1961-1979. Appeals sholJld be based on one or other groWlds set out in 
Section. 25 (2) of the Act, and should be lodged in writing stating the grouni:Js of appeal to the Public 
Service Commissioner within seven (7) days after the date of tpis Gazette. 

DATED this 16th day of May, 1997. 

ANGIE ITSIMAERA 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE,.C.QMMISSIONER 
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22nd May 1997 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1279 
RESIGNATION - SECTION 59 (1) 

Nauru 

It is notified for general infonnation that the following resignation ha'l been accepted, effective from 
9th May, 1997. 

NAME 

Robbie Detudamo 

DEPARTMENT O~ CIVIL AVIATION 

DESIGNATION 

Assistant Flight Service Officer 
(Trainee) 

SALARY 

$11,930 - $12,254 p.a. 
(T4) 

DATED this 20th day of May, 1997. 

ANGIE ITSIMAERA 
ACTING PUBLIC SERYICE COMM1£SJJ)NER 

------ -----------------------
G.N.No.207/1997 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

NAME OF PARTIES: ENZO AGRIPPA MENKE of Meneng District and 
RACHEL ANN SCOTTY of Anabar District. 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 15th May, 1997. 

G.N.No.208/1997 

VASSAL A. GADOENGIN 
MINISTER IN CHARGE 

1. In Government Gazette No. 61 of 1996, G.N.No. 387/1997 - Estate of Angela Scotty 
on page 4. 

DELETE 
INSERT 

Uaboe 73 c.l. Mueoen 83/87 1112 (LTO) 
Uaboe 73 c.l. Mueoen 83/87 1115 (L TO) 

2. In Government Gazette No. 61 of 1996, G.N.No. 388/1996 - Estate of Angela Scotty 
on page 6. 

DELETE 
INSERT 

Aiwo 428 Anerue As for portion No. 364 c.l. Buada. 
Aiwo 428 Anerue As for portion No. 364 c.l. Aiwo. 

-. 
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G.N.No. 208/1997 (cont'd) 

3. In Government Gazette No. 90 of1996, G.N.No. 477/1996 - re Corrigendum on page 5 . 

DELETE 
INSERT 

DELETE 
INSERT 

DELETE 
INSERT 

. ' 
Uaboe 35 p.1. Yangebauwo 6/61 11560. ,) 
Uaboe 35 p.l. Yangebauwo 6/61 1114. 

Uaboe 45 p.l. Atebae 38/63 11560 
Uaboe 45 p.l. Atebae 38/63 3/560 

Buada 35 Yangebauwo. 
Uaboe 35 Yangebauwo. 

~4. 
-...:= 

In Government Gazette NO.6 of 1997, G.N.No. 3711997 - Estate of Elmara Taumea 
on pages 11 to 13. 

DELETE 

INSERT 

Esthomoa Taumea 
Taumea Agidio 
Esthomoa Taumea 
Johnny Taumea (LTO) 

5. In Government Gazette No. 12 of 1997, G.N.No. 52/1997 .. Estate of Johannes Doguape 
on pages 8 and 9. 

DELETE 
INSERT 

DELETE 
INSERT 

Ijuw 120 p.l. Atajong 61190 11108 
Ijuw 120 p.l. Atajong 40/96 1196 

All detennination of beneficiaries and shares. 
Ijuw 120 Atajong Anita Doguape 

AnnaAmram 
Fidelia Doguape 
Marig Doguape 
Ruben Doguape 
Luanne Doguape 
Andrew Doguape 
Caroline Garoa 
Corlinda Garoa 
Jane Garoa 
Paul Garoa 
Shady Garoa 
(Michael Garoa 

Caroline Garoa T/ee (Ella Garoa 
(Anthony Garoa 
Robert Garoa 

Jane Garoa T/ee (Stephanie Doguape 

11672 
11672 
11672 
11672 
11672 
11672 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
1/7392 
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G.N.No. 208/1997 (cont'd) 

6. In Government Gazette No. 28 of 1997, G.N.No. 13111997 - Estate of Rota Temaki 
on page 7. 

Menen 133, 137 & 140. Amend Gazette References 50/63 to 50/93. 

7. In Government Gazette No. 29 of 1997, G.N.No. 138/1997, Determination of the estate of 
Teigob Bill of pages 8 to 10. 

DELETE 
INSERT 

Saragen Bill. 
Saracen Bill. 

ADDENDllM 

l. In Government Gazette No. 50 of 1996, G.N.No. 309/1996 - Estate of Ereboweda Ephraim. 
From Buada 20 to Buada 387. 

ADD Thelma Tarrant in equal shares to all other beneficiaries. 

2. In Government Gazette No. 51 of 1996, G.N.No. 318/1996 - Estate of Raymond Canon 
on page 13. 

ADD LTO to Jenny Canon's name. 

3. In Government Gazette No. 53 of 1996, G.N.No. 330/1996 - Determination of the estate of 
Augustine Akubor on pages 7 to 11. 

ADD Polycarp Akubor to the other beneficiaries in the estate and their 
shares should be adjusted accordingly. 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above Addendum and Corrigendlun may appeal to the Supreme 
Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

LESI,IE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 

-------------------------_._-_.-
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G.N.No.209/1997 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the late DA~'NY GAJ~OA of Denigomodu District. 

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late DANNY GAROA had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 
Committee to be the owner of the folloWing lands. 

DISTRICT PORT. NO. TVPEOF NAME OF GAZETTE SHARE 
LAND LAND NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

Anabar 151 p.l. Idomomodo 9/96 1/576 

Anetan 59 c.l. Mediteru 9/96 1/96 

Denigomodu 124 c.l. Denigomodu 9/96 1196 

Buada 80 p.l. Ijuae 9/96 1/48 

Buada 278 d. Bwota 9/96 1/48 

• Denigomodu 56 c.l. Eatamwaneab 9/96 1/48 

Denigomodu 63 d. Denigomodu 9/96 1148 

Denigomodu 242 p.l. Iderige 9/96 1/48 

Nibok 186 c.l. Animabab 9/96 1148 

Denigomodu 55 d. Eatamwaneab 9/96 1/12 

Denigomodu 62 d. Ataago 9/96 1112 

Denigomodu 71 p.l. Yongidero 9/96 11144 

Denigomodu 217 p.l. 9/96 17/576 

Yaren 256 p.l. Atubwinumor 9/96 5/288 

Anabar 136 c.l. Badanni 9/96 11192 

Anabar 137 c.l. Badinni 9/96 11192 

Anetan 18 p.l. Atimetum 9/96 11192 

Anetan 44 c.l. Eberin 9/96 11192 

- Anetan 74 d. Anut 9/96 1/192 

Anetan 100 c.l. Eidedabage 9/96 1/192 

Baitsi 73 p.l. Imerowit 9/96 11192 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has detennined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 
DANNY GAROA are:- (a) in respect ofth.e land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT PORT. NAME OF BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
NO. LAND 

Anabar 151 Idomomodo Rudolph Garoa 116336 
Caroline Garoa 116336 
Jane Garoa 116336 
Corlinda Garoa 116336 
Paul Garoa 116336 
Shady Garoa 116336 
Robert Garoa 116336 

Caroline G. T/ee (Michael Garoa 116336 
(Ella Garoa 116336 
(Anthony Garoa 116336 
Marian Garoa (L TO) 116336 

Anetan 59 Mediteru Rudolph Garoa 111056 
Caroline Garoa 111056 
Jane Garoa 111056 
Corlinda Garoa 111056 
Paul Garoa 111056 
Shady Garoa 111056 
Robert Garoa 1/1056 

Caroline G. T/ee (Michael Garoa 1/1056 
(Ella Garoa 111056 
(Anthony Garoa 111056 
Marian Garoa (LTO) 111056 

Denigomodu 124 Denigomodu As for port. No. 59 c.l. Anetan. 

Buada 80 Ijuae Rudolph Garoa 11528 
Caroline Garoa 11528 
Jane Garoa 1/528 
Corlinda Garoa 11528 
Paul Garoa 11528 
Shady Garoa 11528 
Robert Garoa 11528 

Croline G. T/ee (Michael Garoa 1/528 
(Ella Garoa 11528 
(Anthony Garoa 11528 
Marian Garoa (L TO) 1/528 

Buada 278 Bwota As for port. No. 80 p.l. Buada. 

Denigomodu 56 Eatamwaneab -do-

Denigomodu 63 Denigomodu -do-

Denigomodu 242 Iderige -do-

Nibok 186 Animabab -do-

, .. 'J 
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G.N.No.209/1997 (eont'dl 
Denigomodu 55 Eatamwaneab Rudolph Garoa 

Caroline Garoa 
Jane Garoa 
Corlinda Garoa 
Paul Garoa 
Shady Garoa 
Robert Garoa 

Caroline G. T lee (Michael Garoa 
(Ella Garoa 
(Anthony Garoa 
Marian Garoa (L TO) I 

I. 
Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 

62 

71 

Amago As for port. No. 55 c.l. Deingomodu. 

Denigomociu 217 

Yaren 256 

Yongidero Rudolph Garoa 
Caroline Garoa 
Jane Garoa 
Corlinda Garoa 
Paul Garoa 
Shady Garoa 
Robert Garoa 

Caroline G. T/ee (Michael Garoa 
(Ella Garoa 
(Anthony Garoa 
Marian Garoa (L TO) 

Rudolph Gar~ 
Caroline Garoa 
Jane Garoa 
Corlinda Garoa 
Paul Garoa 
Shady Garoa 
Robert Garoa 

Caroline G. T/ee (Michael Garoa 

Atubwinumor 

(Ella Garoa 
(Anthony Garoa 
Marian Garoa (lAJ TO) 

Rudolph Garoa 
Caroline Garoa 
Jane Garoa 
Corlinda Garoa 
Paul Garoa 
Shady Garoa 
Robert Garoa 

Caroline G. T/ee (Michael Garoa 
(Ella Garoa 
(Anthony Garoa 
Marian Garoa (L TO) 

NauJtU. 

1/132 
1/132 
1/132 
1/132 
11132 
1/132 
11132 
11132 
11132 
11132 
11132 

1/1584 
1/] 584 
111584 
111584 
111584 
1/1584 
111584 
111584 
111584 
111584 
111584 

17/6336 
17/6336 
17/6336 
17/6336 
17/6336 
17/6336 
17/6336 
17/6336 
17/6336 
17/6336 
17/6336 

5/3168 
5/3168 
5/3168 
5/3168 
5/3168 
5/3168 
5/3168 
5/3168 
5/3168 
5/3168 
5/3168 
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Anabar 136 

Anabar 137 

Anetan 18 

Anetan 44 
Anetan 74 
Anetan 100 

Baitsi 73 

Badanni Rudolph Garoa 
Caroline Garoa 
Jane Garoa 
Corlinda Garoa 
Paul Garoa 
Shady Garoa 
Robert Garoa 

Caroline G. Tlee (Michael Garoa 
(Ella Garoa 
(An~ony Garoa 
Marian Garoa (LTO) 

Badinni -<lo-

Atimetum -<lo-

Eberin -<lo-

Anut -<lo-

Eidedabage -<lo-

Imerowit -<lo-

112112 
112112 
112112 
112112 
112112 
112112 
1/2112 
112112 
112112 
1/2112 
112112 

NOTE: In the event of Marian Garoa's death her share should revert to her children namely, Sarsha 
Garoa, Francine Garoa, Maxcine Garoa, Angeline Garoa and Sean Garoa in equal shares. 

Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Superme Court 
Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

CALEB DEIRERAGEA 
CHAIRMAN 

0 




